PUBLIC NOTICE

Inc. Village of Head of the Harbor Board of Trustees Meeting

PUBLIC NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR on APRIL 15, 2020 7:00 p.m.

As authorized by Executive Order No. 202.1, signed by Governor Andrew M. Cuomo on March 12, 2020, and because the Board of Trustees of the Incorporated Village of Head of the Harbor wishes to protect the public health while continuing to perform necessary government functions, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Head of the Harbor will be conducting the above meeting via video conferencing https://us02web.zoom.us/j/373403065? pwd=Zi9OOWZBQ1l5L0pxMjNiM0lYdnZyQT09, Meeting ID: 373 403 065, Password: 885134, Dial 1 646 558 8656 on April 15, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. A free version of Zoom is available at https://zoom.us/signup. The public will not be permitted to attend the meeting in-person. As required by Executive Order No. 202.1, the public meeting will be recorded and transcribed at a later date.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the public hearings on Local Law (Intro.) No. 2 of 2020, AMENDING CHAPTER 88 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR WITH RESPECT TO FEES AND DEPOSITS IN CONNECTION WITH THE REVIEW OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS and Local Law (Intro.) No. 3, AMENDING CHAPTERS 59, 81, 143 AND 165 OF THE CODE OF THE VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR WITH RESPECT TO FEES AND DEPOSITS IN CONNECTION WITH THE REVIEW OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS previously noticed for April 15, 2020 at 7 PM is hereby postponed.

Dated: April 12, 2020 BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES INC. VILLAGE OF HEAD OF THE HARBOR

MARGARET O'KEEFE, VILLAGE CLERK